
Game Official’s Information Email Contact Phone Contact
Arbiter# 110512 – Berkshire County (HK01)
P – Bill Loehr billyloehr1962@aol.com 413-821-9500
S/ A – John Quinto jtquinto5@gmail.com
A – Billy Loehr billyloehr1962@aol.com
A – Tom Goggins twgoggins@gmail.com
Arbiter# 110513 – Cape Cod Chapter of NIHOA (HK02)
P – Rachel Hutchinson* rachelhutchinson@gmail.com 315-212-0953
VP – Chris Barry* chrisbarry02@gmail.com
Dir – Michael Naper mnaper3323@yahoo.com
S – Tim Lizotte timothy.lizotte@gmail.com 401-524-6211
T – David Crary* davidcraryjr@gmail.com
A – Dan Brun dbrun44086@msn.com
A – David Costa dcosta1644@gmail.com
Arbiter# 110514 – Central Mass Ice Hockey (HK03)
P –  David Murphy davidlisamurphy@gmail.com 860-234-9233
VP – Ryan Bulhumeur rbelhumeur@worcester.edu 774-272-5694
Arbiter# 110515 – Eastern MA Hockey Officials Assoc. (HK04)
P – Cameron Lynch camlynch19@gmail.com
S – John Gravallese debgrav3@comcast.net 617-908-0995
Arbiter# 110516 – North Shore Chapter NIHOA (HK05)
P – Derek Forest derek.g.forrest@gmail.com 978-509-2074
VP – Greg Meininger gregory.meininger@gmail.com 978-317-7716
S – Robert Hawkes   rhawkes@redmondconcrete.com 508-962-1883
Arbiter# 110517 – South Shore Chapter NIHOA (HK06)
P – John Collins president-sshorema@nihoa.com
VP – Mike Ober vp-sshorema@nihoa.com 508-269-7574
S – Sherman Wallen
Arbiter# 110518 – Western Chapter NIHOA (HK07)
P – Jim Tinnirella Jimftlparts@hotmail.com 413-530-2071
S – Patrick O’Toole pjotoole282@gmail.com 413-896-6419

P – President
S – Secreatry
A – assignors
*Contact person for new/interested candidates
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